PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN GASSNER	10/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIMOSS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1/F & 2/F-3/F SOUTH WING OF BLOCK A, 1/F NORTH WING OF BLOCK E
Internal Address:	HOURUI THIRD INDUSTRIAL PARK, HANGCHENG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZXRUAN-1807-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047334 FRAME: 0399

505162902

ASSIGNM	ENT - Pa	atent Applic	ation	Docket Nurr	nber: ZXRUAN-	807-USDS
Whereas, the Assign	nor, comprisi	ng the following	named inver	itors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Christian Ga	ssner				
made an invention ε	entitled: Hau	nd Controller				
for which an applica (Selectione of the follo		rs Patent of the	United States	3		
x is execute	ed concurrent	ly herewith				
was filed i	in the U.S. Pa	atent and Trader	mark Office o	u	:	
as U.S. P		tion Serial No.:		***************************************		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address Country)	and Hou	LIMOSS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. 1/F & 2/F-3/F South Wing of Block A, 1/F North Wing of Block E Hourui Third Industrial Park, Hangcheng Street, Bao'an District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518128				
	Chir	18	•••••			
is desirous of acquir obtained therefor,	ring our entire	aright, title and i	nterest in and	d to said inver	ntion and the Let	ters Patent to be
Now, thereform the Dollar (\$1.00), acknowledged, Assi successors and assi for Letters Patent to rights to claim prioritincluding any and al	and for other gnor, intendingns, the full of r said inventity based ther	good and valua ng to be legally I and exclusive rig on, including all eon, and all Lett	ble considera cound, hereb pht, title and i divisions, col ers Patent, in	ation, the rece y sells, assign nterest in and ntinuations, a ncluding relss	ns and transiers I to said invention nd continuations- ues, to be obtain	ereby to Assignee, its n, all applications in-part thereof, all
Assignor he made or entered into					encumbrance has	s been or will be
Assignor ag a legal representative possession, relating thereto, to execute a countries in the naminstrument.	re thereof, to to the makin all instrument	supply all inform g and practice of s proper to pate	nation and ev if said inventi rit the inventi	idence of whi on, to testify i on in the Unit	ch the Assignor n any legal proce ed States of Ame	eding relating erica and foreign
In witness w	hereof, this A	Assignment is ex	recuted on th	e day indicate	ed below.	
<u>, </u>	yped or Print	ted Name	Siy	znaturg //	} 	Date
SIGNATURE	Christian G	assner	× (2011		× Oct 23, 201

PATENT REEL: 047334 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 40/29/2018/0